HARRY HUGHES, Governor

General Fund Appropriation.........

36.08.00.19 Distinguished Scholar
Program - Teacher Education
Scholarships

General Fund Appropriation.........
36.08.00.20 Tuition Reimbursement for

Retraining Teachers Program
General Fund Appropriation.........

SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriation.........
Total Special Fund Appropriation.........
Total Federal Fund Appropriation.........

Total Appropriation....................

STATE BOARD FOR HIGHER EDUCATION

36.09.00.01 General Administration

General Fund Appropriation......... 2,073,603

Special Fund Appropriation.........

36.09.00.03 Aid to Non-public
Institutions of Higher Education
General Fund Appropriation,

provided that this amount is
contingent upon enactment of
legislation to amend Section
17-104 of the Education Article
of the Code to change the aid
rate from 20 percent to 16
percent. Failure to enact
appropriate legislation will
increase this appropriation by an
amount of $3,455,337, for a total
of $17,276,470. ... ...,

36.09.00.04 Interstate Educational
Compacts
General Fund Appropriation.........

36.09.00.05 Federally Assisted Higher
Education Programs
Federal Fund Appropriation..... e

5,135

1413

142,175

30,400

22,500

8,327,327

350,000
1,385,280

10,062,607

2,078,738

13,821,133

2,888,780

180,130




