WARDS WIGNED CO.	1412
HARRY HUGHES, Governor	1413
General Fund Appropriation	142,175
36.08.00.19 Distinguished Scholar Program - Teacher Education Scholarships	
General Fund Appropriation	30,400
36.08.00.20 Tuition Reimbursement for Retraining Teachers Program	
General Fund Appropriation	22,500
SUMMARY	
Total General Fund Appropriation Total Special Fund Appropriation Total Federal Fund Appropriation	8,327,327 350,000 1,385,280
Total Appropriation	10,062,607
STATE BOARD FOR HIGHER EDUCATION 36.09.00.01 General Administration General Fund Appropriation	
Special Fund Appropriation 5,135	2,078,738
36.09.00.03 Aid to Non-public Institutions of Higher Education General Fund Appropriation, provided that this amount is contingent upon enactment of legislation to amend Section 17-104 of the Education Article of the Code to change the aid rate from 20 percent to 16 percent. Failure to enact appropriate legislation will increase this appropriation by an	
amount of \$3,455,337, for a total of \$17,276,470	13,821,133
36.09.00.04 Interstate Educational Compacts General Fund Appropriation	2,888,780
36.09.00.05 Federally Assisted Higher	2,000,700
Education Programs Federal Fund Appropriation	180,130